
2024-2025 Augsburg University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-22   Conf: 1-17   Home: 2-10   Away: 0-12   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 LaDuke, Amira 25-25 614 24.6 109-251 .434 4-20 .200 46-72 .639 46 94 140 5.6 77 5 37 64 23 23 268 10.7
01 Fonoti, Lani 21-13 464 22.1 68-209 .325 38-127 .299 19-31 .613 12 37 49 2.3 35 0 23 42 19 4 193 9.2
20 Manecke, Katie 25-25 793 31.7 73-176 .415 15-50 .300 35-46 .761 13 75 88 3.5 50 0 50 61 3 18 196 7.8
02 Bear, Wakinyela 21-13 580 27.6 49-199 .246 24-93 .258 33-51 .647 13 73 86 4.1 52 0 29 56 1 17 155 7.4
34 Gallagher, Saylor 25-23 640 25.6 40-150 .267 19-75 .253 17-29 .586 26 91 117 4.7 69 1 40 60 5 29 116 4.6
44 Kanz, Emma 17-7 230 13.5 32-99 .323 0-1 .000 14-23 .609 20 31 51 3.0 36 0 5 25 8 6 78 4.6
32 Alexander, Maecee 24-4 391 16.3 31-95 .326 12-47 .255 13-27 .481 8 43 51 2.1 27 0 13 28 0 8 87 3.6
11 Delestrez, Melanie 21-0 340 16.2 20-53 .377 1-3 .333 13-25 .520 30 46 76 3.6 47 2 12 29 0 14 54 2.6
25 Stanford, Jada 25-14 389 15.6 28-87 .322 0-0 .000 2-12 .167 45 47 92 3.7 55 1 6 22 3 13 58 2.3
10 Perkins, Evelyn 13-1 232 17.8 6-39 .154 4-23 .174 6-8 .750 3 14 17 1.3 24 0 12 18 1 7 22 1.7
05 Thorvig, Cassidee 17-0 160 9.4 8-28 .286 1-12 .083 4-7 .571 7 15 22 1.3 15 0 5 11 0 6 21 1.2
00 Buerman, Kaylee 18-0 102 5.7 3-17 .176 2-14 .143 4-4 1.000 3 9 12 0.7 5 0 1 12 0 2 12 0.7
22 Fest, Annie 3-0 17 5.7 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 3 4 1.3 2 0 0 3 0 0 1 0.3
40 Harris, LaiLoni 12-0 28 2.3 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 0 7 7 0.6 2 0 0 5 0 1 1 0.1
30 Aman-Lavicky, Kate 10-0 20 2.0 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.2 2 0 1 4 1 1 0 0.0
Total 25 5000 200.0 467-1410 .331 120-468 .256 208-341 .610 270 642 912 36.5 498 9 234 462 64 149 1262 50.48
Opponents 25 5000 200.0 566-1479 .383 148-503 .294 397-535 .742 310 706 1016 40.6 353 3 326 323 83 223 1677 67.08

Team Statistics AUG OPP
SCORING 1262 1677
    Points Per Game 50.5 67.1
    Scoring Margin -16.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 467-1410 566-1479
    Field Goal Pct .331 .383
3 POINT FG-ATT 120-468 148-503
    3PT FG Pct .256 .294
    3PT Made Per Game 4.8 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 208-341 397-535
    FT Pct .610 .742
    FT Made Per Game 8.3 15.9
REBOUNDS 912 1016
    Rebounds Per Game 36.5 40.6
    Rebounds Margin -4.2 –
ASSISTS 234 326
    Assists Per Game 9.4 13.0
TURNOVERS 462 323
    Turnovers Per Game 18.5 12.9
    Turnovers Margin -5.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 1.0
STEALS 149 223
    Steals Per Game 6.0 8.9
BLOCKS 64 83
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.3
ATTENDANCE 1,580 2,956
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-132 12-246
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-47

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Augsburg 302 329 337 294 1262
Opponents 398 395 465 419 1677

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/13/24 BETHANY LUTHERAN W 67-61 200
11/16/24 at Southwest Minn. St. L 51-101 642
11/20/24 WIS.-STOUT L 43-80 100
11/23/24 UW-RIVER FALLS L 48-67 100

* 12/04/24 at Gustavus Adolphus L 42-65 227
* 12/07/24 MACALESTER L 56-59 100
* 12/14/24 CONCORDIA-M'HEAD L 72-81 150

12/16/24 at Martin Luther L 50-56 152
12/30/24 vs Crown (MN) W 48-35 47
12/31/24 at Northwestern-St. Paul L 46-61 137

* 01/04/25 at Carleton L 49-73 216
* 01/08/25 SAINT MARY'S (MN) L 65-70 100
* 01/11/25 at Hamline L 45-64 420
* 01/15/25 at St. Scholastica L 48-67 100
* 01/18/25 ST. OLAF W 59-56 105
* 01/22/25 SAINT BENEDICT L 44-63 120
* 01/25/25 at Macalester L 54-69 302
* 01/29/25 at Bethel (MN) L 52-80 156
* 02/01/25 GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS L 35-68 200
* 02/05/25 HAMLINE L 39-68 130
* 02/08/25 at St. Olaf L 45-58 134
* 02/12/25 at Saint Mary's (MN) L 58-79 233
* 02/15/25 ST. CATHERINE L 38-56 100
* 02/19/25 at Saint Benedict L 58-75 237
* 02/22/25 ST. SCHOLASTICA L 50-65 175

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Augsburg University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 1-17   Home: 1-8   Away: 0-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 LaDuke, Amira 18-18 441 24.5 81-187 .433 4-17 .235 30-47 .638 31 66 97 5.4 58 5 29 44 16 10 196 10.9
01 Fonoti, Lani 16-11 383 23.9 56-170 .329 29-97 .299 18-29 .621 11 28 39 2.4 29 0 17 34 16 4 159 9.9
20 Manecke, Katie 18-18 574 31.9 58-139 .417 11-36 .306 31-40 .775 9 55 64 3.6 32 0 42 47 3 13 158 8.8
02 Bear, Wakinyela 14-6 337 24.1 22-93 .237 14-49 .286 21-32 .656 8 43 51 3.6 30 0 17 35 0 9 79 5.6
34 Gallagher, Saylor 18-18 444 24.7 27-96 .281 15-47 .319 14-25 .560 18 58 76 4.2 47 1 29 38 5 21 83 4.6
44 Kanz, Emma 10-1 123 12.3 15-52 .288 0-0 .000 7-12 .583 11 16 27 2.7 19 0 2 15 3 3 37 3.7
32 Alexander, Maecee 17-3 274 16.1 23-68 .338 9-34 .265 7-19 .368 6 29 35 2.1 19 0 9 17 0 6 62 3.6
11 Delestrez, Melanie 14-0 222 15.9 16-33 .485 1-2 .500 6-14 .429 18 32 50 3.6 24 1 9 17 0 10 39 2.8
25 Stanford, Jada 18-14 309 17.2 23-70 .329 0-0 .000 1-9 .111 34 36 70 3.9 43 1 2 14 3 11 47 2.6
10 Perkins, Evelyn 13-1 232 17.8 6-39 .154 4-23 .174 6-8 .750 3 14 17 1.3 24 0 12 18 1 7 22 1.7
05 Thorvig, Cassidee 15-0 141 9.4 6-23 .261 1-10 .100 3-6 .500 7 14 21 1.4 15 0 5 10 0 4 16 1.1
00 Buerman, Kaylee 13-0 76 5.8 3-17 .176 2-14 .143 2-2 1.000 2 4 6 0.5 4 0 0 9 0 2 10 0.8
40 Harris, LaiLoni 10-0 22 2.2 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 0 5 5 0.5 1 0 0 4 0 1 1 0.1
30 Aman-Lavicky, Kate 10-0 20 2.0 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.2 2 0 1 4 1 1 0 0.0
22 Fest, Annie 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 336-993 .338 90-331 .272 147-247 .595 193 446 639 35.5 347 8 174 325 48 102 909 50.50
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 412-1065 .387 102-356 .287 290-377 .769 235 503 738 41.0 260 2 239 221 58 165 1216 67.56

Team Statistics AUG OPP
SCORING 909 1216
    Points Per Game 50.5 67.6
    Scoring Margin -17.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 336-993 412-1065
    Field Goal Pct .338 .387
3 POINT FG-ATT 90-331 102-356
    3PT FG Pct .272 .287
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 147-247 290-377
    FT Pct .595 .769
    FT Made Per Game 8.2 16.1
REBOUNDS 639 738
    Rebounds Per Game 35.5 41.0
    Rebounds Margin -5.5 –
ASSISTS 174 239
    Assists Per Game 9.7 13.3
TURNOVERS 325 221
    Turnovers Per Game 18.1 12.3
    Turnovers Margin -5.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 1.1
STEALS 102 165
    Steals Per Game 5.7 9.2
BLOCKS 48 58
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 3.2
ATTENDANCE 1,180 2,025
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-131 9-225
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Augsburg 216 232 250 211 909
Opponents 306 286 333 291 1216

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/24 at  Gustavus Adolphus L 42-65 227
12/07/24 MACALESTER L 56-59 100
12/14/24 CONCORDIA-M'HEAD L 72-81 150
01/04/25 at  Carleton L 49-73 216
01/08/25 SAINT MARY'S (MN) L 65-70 100
01/11/25 at  Hamline L 45-64 420
01/15/25 at  St. Scholastica L 48-67 100
01/18/25 ST. OLAF W 59-56 105
01/22/25 SAINT BENEDICT L 44-63 120
01/25/25 at  Macalester L 54-69 302
01/29/25 at  Bethel (MN) L 52-80 156
02/01/25 GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS L 35-68 200
02/05/25 HAMLINE L 39-68 130
02/08/25 at  St. Olaf L 45-58 134
02/12/25 at  Saint Mary's (MN) L 58-79 233
02/15/25 ST. CATHERINE L 38-56 100
02/19/25 at  Saint Benedict L 58-75 237
02/22/25 ST. SCHOLASTICA L 50-65 175


